RESOLUTION NO. R 007 23

AUTHORIZATION TO SUBMIT APPLICATIONS

BE IT KNOWN, The Sussex County Council resolves to apply for Community Development funds from the Delaware State Housing Authority in accordance with appropriate regulations governing Community Development Block Grants for the State of Delaware Community Development Block Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, the County Administrator, Todd F. Lawson, is hereby authorized to certify that matching funds in excess of \$250,000.00 will be made available upon the approval by the Delaware State Housing Authority.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Sussex County Council that Todd F. Lawson, County Administrator, is hereby authorized to submit the Fiscal Year 2023 Community Development Block Grant applications with all understandings and certifications contained therein to the State of Delaware Housing Authority.

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF RESOLUTION NO. R 007 23 PASSED BY THE SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL ON THE $7^{\rm TH}$ DAY OF FEBRUARY 2023.

TRACY N. TORBERT
CLERK OF THE COUNCIL